ORDINANCE 2024-02

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED,"AN
ORDINANCE FIXING AND DETERMINING THE ANNUAL SALARIES
OF CERTAIN OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF
BARNEGAT LIGHT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY"

THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF BARNEGAT LIGHT, IN THE
COUNTY OF OCEAN, DO ORDAIN:
SECTION L. All persons employed by the Borough of Barnegat Light shall be paid compensation
for that employment as may from time-to-time be fixed by Resolution of the Governing Body of
the Borough of Barnegat Light, provided such compensation shall be within the scale of limits

herein below set forth:
Annual Unless Noted Otherwise

2023.

SECTIONII. Salary, wages and scales listed herein shall be effective as of January 1,

The various employees and personnel of the Borough of Barnegat Light shall be paid

salary scales and hourly rates within the framework established below:

CLASSIFICATION NOT LESSTHAN NOR MORE THAN
Mayor 100.00 12,000.00
Council President 1,200.00 6,000.00
Councilmembers 1,000.00 5,000.00
Administrator 10,000.00 50,000.00
Municipal Clerk 22.500.00 160,000.00
Chief Financial Officer 15,000.00 80,000.00
Tax Collector 500.00 80,000.00
Tax Search Officer 500.00 1,500.00
Utility Collector 500.00 75,000.00
Deputy Municipal Clerk 14,500.00 65,000.00
Qualified Purchasing Agent 2,000.00 10,000.00
Assistant Treasurer 14,500.00 80,000.00
Administrative Clerk 14,500.00 50,000.00
Superintendent Public Works 20,000.00 80,000.00
Superintendent Water Sewer 20,000.00 80,000.00
Assistant Supt. Public Works 20,000.00 80,000.00
Assistant Supt. Water Sewer 20,000.00 80,000.00
Public Works Foreman 20,000.00 70,000.00
Assistant Water Plant Operator 30,000.00 60,000.00
Public Works Repairer 30,000.00 60,000.00
Laborer I 16,000.00 55,000.00
Laborer 11 17,000.00 75,000.00
Laborer III 18,000.00 85,000.00
Construction Leader Min. Wage 60.00 hr
Construction Helper Min. Wage 25.00 hr
Tax Clerk 8,500.00 45,000.00
Payroll Clerk 1,500.00 7,500.00
General Clerk 4.,000.00 35,000.00
Tax Assessor 7,500.00 25,000.00
Assessor’s Clerk 1,500.00 5,000.00
Zoning/Code Enforcement Officer 5,000.00 60,000.00
Clean Communities Coordinator 1,000.00 3,000.00
Recycling Coordinator 1,000.00 5,000.00



Planning Board Secretary 1,500.00
Zoning Board Secretary 1,500.00
Construction Code Control Clerk 2,000.00
Municipal Judge 4,000.00
Court Administrator 3,000.00
Deputy Court Administrator 250.00
Violations Clerk 100.00
CRS Coordinator 2,000.00
Safety Coordinator 100.00
Recreation Coordinator 500.00
Deputy Recreation Coordinator 500.00
Emergency Mgt. Coordinator 1,000.00
Deputy Emergency Mgt. Coordinator ~ 1,000.00
Radiological Officer 500.00
Seasonal (part time) Worker Min. Wage
Lifeguard Captain Min. Wage
Lifeguard Administrative Asst. Min. Wage
Lifeguard Lieutenant Min. Wage
Lifeguard Min. Wage
INTRODUCTION:
Passage on First Reading:  Date: February 14, 2024
Larson Moved Second Aye Nay Abstain | Absent
Spark X
Wellington X X
Gutowski X
Reymnolds X
Foley X X
Mikuletzky X
BRENDA L. KUEN/¥lunicipal Clerk
ADOPTION:
Final Passage: Date: March 13,2024
Larson Moved Second Aye Nay Abstain | Absent
Spark X
Wellington X
Gutowski X
Reynolds X
Foley X X
Mikuletzky X X

Attest:

Sl A rn—

BRENDA L. KUHN;Mnicipal Clerk

APPROVED:

2l (SR

KIRK O. LARSON, Mayor

Attest:

AT A Jrf—

BRENDA L. K\UEN,/Municipal Clerk

4,000.00
4.,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
5,000.00
4,000.00
3,500.00
3,000.00
7,500.00
4,000.00
7,000.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
30.00 hr
3,000.00 wk
1500.00 wk
1,200.00 wk
1000.00 wk



