ORDINANCE 2024-02

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED,"AN ORDINANCE FIXING AND DETERMINING THE ANNUAL SALARIES OF CERTAIN OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF BARNEGAT LIGHT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY"

THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF BARNEGAT LIGHT, IN THE COUNTY OF OCEAN, DO ORDAIN:

SECTION I. All persons employed by the Borough of Barnegat Light shall be paid compensation for that employment as may from time-to-time be fixed by Resolution of the Governing Body of the Borough of Barnegat Light, provided such compensation shall be within the scale of limits herein below set forth:

Annual Unless Noted Otherwise

SECTION II. Salary, wages and scales listed herein shall be effective as of January 1, 2023.

The various employees and personnel of the Borough of Barnegat Light shall be paid salary scales and hourly rates within the framework established below:

CLASSIFICATION	NOT LESS THAN	NOR MORE THAN
Marian	100.00	12 000 00
Mayor	100.00	12,000.00
Council President	1,200.00	6,000.00
Councilmembers	1,000.00	5,000.00
Administrator	10,000.00	50,000.00
Municipal Clerk	22,500.00	160,000.00
Chief Financial Officer	15,000.00	80,000.00
Tax Collector	500.00	80,000.00
Tax Search Officer	500.00	1,500.00
Utility Collector	500.00	75,000.00
Deputy Municipal Clerk	14,500.00	65,000.00
Qualified Purchasing Agent	2,000.00	10,000.00
Assistant Treasurer	14,500.00	80,000.00
Administrative Clerk	14,500.00	50,000.00
Superintendent Public Works	20,000.00	80,000.00
Superintendent Water Sewer	20,000.00	80,000.00
Assistant Supt. Public Works	20,000.00	80,000.00
Assistant Supt. Water Sewer	20,000.00	80,000.00
Public Works Foreman	20,000.00	70,000.00
Assistant Water Plant Operator	30,000.00	60,000.00
Public Works Repairer	30,000.00	60,000.00
Laborer I	16,000.00	55,000.00
Laborer II	17,000.00	75,000.00
Laborer III	18,000.00	85,000.00
Construction Leader	Min. Wage	60.00 hr
Construction Helper	Min. Wage	25.00 hr
Tax Clerk	8,500.00	45,000.00
Payroll Clerk	1,500.00	7,500.00
General Clerk	4,000.00	35,000.00
Tax Assessor	7,500.00	25,000.00
Assessor's Clerk	1,500.00	5,000.00
Zoning/Code Enforcement Officer	5,000.00	60,000.00
Clean Communities Coordinator	1,000.00	3,000.00
Recycling Coordinator	1,000.00	5,000.00

Planning Board Secretary	1,500.00	4,000.00
Zoning Board Secretary	1,500.00	4,000.00
Construction Code Control Clerk	2,000.00	15,000.00
Municipal Judge	4,000.00	15,000.00
Court Administrator	3,000.00	15,000.00
Deputy Court Administrator	250.00	5,000.00
Violations Clerk	100.00	4,000.00
CRS Coordinator	2,000.00	3,500.00
Safety Coordinator	100.00	3,000.00
Recreation Coordinator	500.00	7,500.00
Deputy Recreation Coordinator	500.00	4,000.00
Emergency Mgt. Coordinator	1,000.00	7,000.00
Deputy Emergency Mgt. Coordinator	1,000.00	5,000.00
Radiological Officer	500.00	3,000.00
Seasonal (part time) Worker	Min. Wage	30.00 hr
Lifeguard Captain	Min. Wage	3,000.00 wk
Lifeguard Administrative Asst.	Min. Wage	1500.00 wk
Lifeguard Lieutenant	Min. Wage	1,200.00 wk
Lifeguard	Min. Wage	1000.00 wk

INTRODUCTION:

Passage on First Reading: Date: February 14, 2024

Larson	Moved	Second	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent
Spark			X			
Wellington	X		X			
Gutowski			-			X
Reynolds			X			
Foley		X	X			
Mikuletzky			X			

At	test:
411	icol.

BRENDA L. KUHN, Municipal Clerk

ADOPTION:

Final Passage: Date: March 13, 2024

Larson	Moved	Second	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent
Spark						X
Wellington						X
Gutowski			X			
Reynolds			X			
Foley		X	X			
Mikuletzky	X		X			

Attest:

BRENDA L. KUHN, Municipal Clerk

APPROVED:

KIRK O. LARSON, Mayor

Attest:

BRENDA L. KUHN, Municipal Clerk